LAUNGCH Automobile Maintenance Information

P0443: Evaporative Emission
System Purge Control Valve Circuit

Wiring Diagram
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1. EVAP canister 3G COIL" fuse 5. lgnition switch 1 B
purge valve fuse
: . 8. "GN
2. Main relay 4 Main fuse box 6. ECH
fuse
DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area
DT C detecting condition Trouble area
Monitor signal of EVAF canister purge valve is « EVAR canister purge
different from command signal. (Circuit open or yalve
shaort) (2 driving cycle detection logic) + EVAR canister purge
valve circuit
*ECM

DTC Confirmation Procedure

11 With ignition switch OFF, connect scan tool to DLC.
21 Turn OM ignition switch and clear DT C using scan toal.
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3) Start engine and warm up normal operating temperature.
4 Drive wehicle at more than 40 km/dh, 25 mph for S min. or maore.
5) Check DTC and pending DTC.

Step | Action Yes Mo
1 | WWas "Engine and Emission Control zoto Step 2. | Goto"Engine
Systemn Check!” and
performed? Emissicon
Control
=ystem
Check”.
2 | EVAPR canister purge power supply Zoto Step 3. | "BLK/RED”
circuit check Wire |5 open
1) Turn OFF ignition switch and CircLit.
disconnect connector from
EWAF canister purge valve.
21 Measure voltage between engine
ground and "BLK/S
RED" wire terminal of EVAP canister
puUrge valve
connector with ignition switch turned
M.
|5 itvoltage 10 — 14 W7
3| Wire circuit check Goto Stepd. | "BLUBLK"
wire s
1) Disconnect connectors from ECKM shorted to
with ignition switch turned OFF. ground circuit.
21 Measure resistance between
"201-29" terminal of ECK
connector and vehicle body ground,
|5 resistance infinity?
4 | 'Wire circuit check oto Step 5 | "BLUBLK”
wire 15
1) Measure voltage between " C01-29" shorted to

terminal of ECh

connector and vehicle body ground
with ignition switch

turned O,

|5 woltage 0 W7

other circuit.
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Step | Action Yes Mo
5| Wire circuit check Goto Step 6. | "BLU/BLK"
Wire 15 open

1) Connect connector to purge control CIrCLit.
valve with ignition
switch turned OFF.
21 Turn O ignition switch and
Mmeasure voltage betwesan
"201-29" terminal of ECMW connector
and vehicle body
ground.
Is itvoltage 10 — 14 W7

6 | EVAF canister purge control valve Zoto Step 7. | Faulty EVAP
check canister
11 Check EVAF canister purge control purge control
valve referring to WalvYE,
"EVAF Canister Purge Valve
Inspection in Section 16"
Is itin good condition??

7| EVAFR canister purge control circuit Faulty ECMW. | "BLK/RED"
check Substitute andiar
1) With ignition switch turn OFF, a knowin-good | "BLL/EBLK"
measure resistance between ECM and wire are high
"E01-1116" terminal and "CO-29 recheck. resistance
terminal of CIrCLit.

ECh connector.
|5 resistance below 24 (i at 20 °C, 68
E
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